# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outokumpu Stainless AB		05/03/2011	COMPANY: SWEDEN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outokumpu Oyj
Street Address:	Riihitontuntie 7
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02200
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FINLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1156087	PRODEC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.380.6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 175 N. Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30115-100514

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0215 700001100.044

900192882

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Signature:	/dmg/
Date:	05/26/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment prodec#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0216

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Outokumpu Stainless AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address at P.O. Box 16377, S-10327 Stockholm, Sweden, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Outokumpu Oyj, a company organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Riihitontuntie 7, FI-02200 Espoo, Finland, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark no. 1156087 - PRODEC, together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

Outokumpu Stainless AB

Dated: 3 May 2011

By Esa Lager

Authorized signatory

Matti Louhija

Authorized signatory

.: 004549 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 05/26/2011**